

**BEFORE : MRS. KAVITA Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 6th April, 2026**

MENTIONED, NOT ON BOARD :

38 TP/4634/2024

Mr. Raymond Gadkar, Advocate for petitioner

PC : Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. As per praecipe dated 06.04.2026, Ld. Advocate for petitioner seeks leave to carry out amendment in the petition as per draft of amendment annexed to the said praecipe. Amendment is allowed as per the draft of amendment. Ld. Advocate for petitioner to carry out amendment in the petition within four weeks from the date of uploading of this order. Ld. Advocate for petitioner to re-upload the amended on the official portal of the Bombay High Court.

06.04.2026

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**